| FORM PTO~1595 (7) PD | 12-02-1 | 999 | HEET | U.S. DEPT. OF Patent and T | COMMERCE rademark Offic |
|---|-----------------------|--|--------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 MPD 1.9.99 TSMC99-288 | 11000 | | 7 | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patert | 101212 | | | nents or copy the | |
| 1 Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and add | lress of rec | eiving party(ie | es): |
| HUN-JAN TAO, HUAN-JUST LIN, HU HSIEH, CHU-YUN FU, YING-YING W CHIA-SHIUNG TSAI & FANG-CHENC | ANG, | Name: <u>Taiwa</u> <u>Company</u> Internal Addre | | ductor Manu | <u>ifacturing</u> |
| Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached | ? Yes X No | | | | 4 P.TO |
| 3. Nature of conveyance | | 121 Park Avo | | | 8 |
| X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of | f`Name | Science-Base City: Hsin-C Country: Ta | Chu | Zip: | 09/44 |
| other | | | | | |
| Execution Date: 10/6/99 | | Additional name | (s) & address | s(es) attached? | Yes X N |
| 4 Application number(s) or patent number | (s)· | , additional flame | (3) & addics. | s(es) attached: | 165 & 1 |
| 5 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: | onal numbers attache | d? Yes X 6. Total no of ap | No plications a | and patents inv | volved∷ <u>1</u> |
| Name: GEORGE O. SAILE | | 7 7 12 (2 7 | | | |
| Internal Address: | | 7. Total fee (37) | CFR 3.41) | \$ <u>40.00</u> | |
| | | Enclosed | i | | |
| Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIV | VE | X Authori | zed to be cl | harged to depo | osit acct. |
| City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY | ZIP <u>12603</u> | 8 Deposit accou | | | |
| | DO NOT USE T | (Attach duplicate of HIS SPACE | opy of this pa | age it paying by | deposit account |
| 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief to of the original document | the foregoing informa | ntion is true and co | rrect and a | ny attached co | opy is a true co |
| STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN | | VUI-XX | | Novemb | er 17, 1999 |
| Name of Person Signing /1999 DNGUYEN 00000175 190033 09443424 | *** | Signature | | Date | |
| :581 1 40.00 CH | | Total number of | pages com | prising cover | sheet: 3 |
| · · | | | _ | - | |
| | | | | PATENT | |

REEL: 010403 FRAME: 0759

| | For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | For x Application or U.S. Patent | | | | | |
| | By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner | | | | | |
| ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION | | | | | | |
| In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ar | EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the not for other good and valuable consideration, | | | | | |
| ASSIGNOR: | | | | | | |
| Hun-Jan Tau Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Fig. 15 11 Carchae 1st Rd | Type or print name of ASSIGNOR FF-5 N/2 7 200 / 75 M/2 / 5 PM | | | | | |
| Address | SF-5, No.7, Lane 175, Wu-lin Rol., Address | | | | | |
| Chistory, Hinchy, Taiwan | | | | | | |
| Republic of China | <u>Kepublic</u> if China | | | | | |
| Hung-Chang Hsieh Type or print name of Assignor GF. No. 73-13, Lano 531 Address Kuchy-Fu wad Stim-Chus Taiwan R. C. C. Nationality ASSIGNEE: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Control Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality | Type or print name of ASSIGNOR F, No. 42, Lane 149, Long-Tang Rd Address Tai pei , Taiwan Nationality So. Ltd. | | | | | |
| and the successors, assigns and legal repre | esentatives of the ASSIGNEE e one of the following) | | | | | |
| x the entire right, title and interest | | | | | | |
| | interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned) | | | | | |
| n and to any and all improvements which ar | e disclosed in the invention entitled: | | | | | |

Method Of Patterning Narrow Gate Electrode

PATENT REEL: 010403 FRAME: 0760

| | For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | For X Application or U.S. Patent | | | | | |
| | By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner | | | | | |
| ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION | | | | | | |
| In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, | | | | | | |
| ASSIGNOR: | | | | | | |
| Type or print name of ASSIGNOR | Type or print name of ASSIGNOR | | | | | |
| 124-2, No.36, Se. 1 | Lin Kuang-hua S. street. | | | | | |
| Luany - In Rd. Han Cha | Hirr-cha. Turnan. Ropublic of Miles | | | | | |
| Address Kuang Lu Rd. Hon Chu Talway R.O.C. | Louder of Asi | | | | | |
| Nationality | Nationality | | | | | |
| Address Nationality ASSIGNEE Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Control Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality | , Kem Chin | | | | | |
| and the successors, assigns and legal repre- | sentatives of the ASSIGNEE one of the following) | | | | | |
| the entire right, title and interest | one of the following) | | | | | |
| an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) | | | | | | |
| x and in all foreign countries | | | | | | |
| in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: | | | | | | |

Method Of Patterning Narrow Gate Electrode

PATENT REEL: 010403 FRAME: 0761

| and w | hich is found in | |
|---|--|---|
| (a) | x U.S. patent application executed on e | ven date herewith |
| (b) | U.S. patent application executed on _ | |
| (c) | U.S. application serial no. | filed on |
| (d) | U.S. patent no. | issued |
| (e) | 1 | if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) foreign country, including the right to clam priority |
| | in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtain luation, division, renewal, or substitute, there | ned for said invention by the above application or any of, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination |
| | ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignate or entered into which would conflict with | nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will high this assignment. |
| pertin may b proce any a applic | ent facts and documents relating to said in be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and eding related thereto and will promptly exec and all papers, instruments or affidavits requ | NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all vention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or sute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary |
| | TNESS WHEREOF, I i We have signed thi | ate of signing) |
| WAR | NING Date of signing must be the same as the date | Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Heffiel Chieffiel |
| If ASS | SIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following | information |
| | | Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR |
| | Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if | Title The assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC) |
| | 261) Use next page if notarization is desired | • • |

PATENT REEL: 010403 FRAME: 0762

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

| and which is found in | |
|--|--|
| (a) X U.S. patent application execu | uted on even date herewith |
| (b) U.S. patent application execu | uted on |
| | filed on |
| (d) U.S. patent no. | issued |
| (also | check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) |
| (e) and any legal equivalent ther | eof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority |
| | be obtained for said invention by the above application or any ite, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination |
| ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that be made or entered into which would co | no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will inflict with this assignment. |
| pertinent facts and documents relating to may be known and accessible to ASSIGN proceeding related thereto and will proma any and all papers, instruments or affida | at ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as IOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or ptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives wits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said ters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary bereof. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have s // | igned this (Date of signing) is the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. |
| | Signature of ASSISNON(S) Shiring Grang Shiring To |
| If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the | following information |
| | Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR |
| Note No witnessing, notarization or legalization is | Title Sincressary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC) |
| 261) Use next page if notarization is desired. | s necessary, a time assignment is notatized of regarded then it will only be prima facte evidence (35 USC |

RECORDED: 11/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 010403 FRAME: 0763

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.